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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the aftached original documents or copy theraof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
BF Amoco Corporation

Additional narme(s) of conveying party(ies) attachad?

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

BP Corporation North America [nc.
BP Legal

Mail Code SEast

4101 Winfield Road

Warrenville, lllinois 60555

yes no
3.  Nature of Conveyance:
Assignment Merger
Security Agreement X | Change of Name
[} Other
Execution Date; May 1, 2001

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X|No

4. Application number(s} or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
4,895,978 4,637,978 4,797 497 4,946 270
4,816,601 4,587,350 5,085,141 5,235,070
4,769,488 4,755,622 4,892 579 6,248,879
4,878,385 4,764,639 5,981,739
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concermning document should be mailed: patents involved: 15
BP America lhe.
Attn: Dacket Clerk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $600.00
EP Legal X | Payment is made with Credit Card Form PTQ-2038
Mail Code 5East X | Any excess ar insufficiency should be credited or
debited to deposit account
4101 Winfield Road 8. Deposit account number:
Warrenville, lllincis 80555 01-0528
(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit
account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregeing information is frue and correct and any aftached copy is a true copy
of the original document,
Mary Jo Kanady M 10/15/03
Name of person signing / Signature # Date
Fax # 630-821-3383

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and decument:

Aszntran{Q33103)

700048306
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State of Indiana

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
of
BP AMOCO CORPORATION

1, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of
Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my
office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented
conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Buginf:_s___Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:
BEP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document certify that gaid transaction will become effective
Tuesday, May 01, 2001.

In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be
affixed my signature and the seal of the B

State of Indiana, at the City of

Indianapolis, May 1, 2001. R e
SUE ANNE GILROY,

SECRETARY OF STATE
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1816
182860-107 7/ 2001050192120
PATENT

REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0239



Ogt-15-2003 12:56pm  From-BP [P DOCKET

16308213383 T-458  P.003/007  F-010
ANIILLEDS WUF INWWIRFWCAL WY LLIRFLUIPUA L NS LY R 1
i A . Rm. E013
oS C Ok
ADproved by Stats Goard.of Accounts 1995 D Talephona: {317] 232-8576
: AN
INSTRUCTIONS:  Use 8 112" x 11*while paper for inseny

FILED
Prexent ariginal and two copies (o addrass in uppar right ha,

Flaasa TYFE NPRM ﬁﬁﬂ.’% E’ U e

Fillng Fea; £30.00

ARTICELES OF AMENDMENT OF THE
I ARTICLES OF INCORFORATION OF:
LNami of Corporanan

| BP Amoco Corporadon

Crate of incorporatan
Juns 18, 1889

. Tha undermgned aficars of the shave relsncsa Carmarauan (Rerenalter reforred io 23 the “Coporaton”) exidung pursuant to e prOVITON ot Linolcate ppprapnane Bet)
1
! Indna Business Carporation Law O, indiana Professions: Corporation Az of 1983

as ameanded (hereinaftor refermed (o ax the Act’), dasiring 1o give notice of carporala actlon effectuating amendment of certain provisions
of itz Articles of Incorparation, canify the following facls:

ARTICLE | Amendment(s} w
l\The axact text of Articie{s) [ of tha
Arfjcdas
ARTICLE |
Name of Corporation
The name of the corporation is BF Corporation North America Inc
-"'.’ E
' 3 =
oz G |
! e
= e
- L B sl
g ‘ o -

ARTICLE N
late of each amendments adaption:
April 24, 2001

w2 - T Swties Onbine

{Cantinuad on the everse sige)
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Mark appficable secticn: NOTE - Only In Himited situations dees Indiana law parmit an Amendmant withoul sharehaldar appraval. Becausa a naMe change

raquires shargholder approval, Sachion 2 must be marked and aither A or B completed.

(1 SECTION1 This amendment waz adapted by tha Board of Dirsctars or inGamarators and gharaholdar acton was not raguired.

@ sSECTIONZ Tha sharehoclders of the Corparation entitled to vote In respect in the amaendmant adopted the proposed amendmant, The
amendment was adapted by: (Sharenoidar approval mey be by efther A or 8.)

A. Vote of such sharshalders during 2 meeting callad by the Board of Directors. The result of such vole iz as follows:

Shargs antitlad to vote.,

Numbar of shares reprasented at the meating,

Shamas vatad In faver.

Shares votad against,

8. Unanimous writtan cansent exacutad on Aprit 24, 2001 . --and-gigned by sil shareholdars entitlad ta vote.

ARTICLE IV Compliancs with Lagal Requiramants

The manner of the adoption of the Articles of Amendment and the vote by which thay wara adopted canstitute full laga! compliance
with the peavisinns of the Adt, tha Articles of Incorparation, and the By-Laws of the Corporation.

i heraby verify, subject to the penalties of perjury, that ths statements contained herein are trua, this _'_ifih________ day
of Armdl 2001 :

Signatune of cument officer o Chaiman of the board ’ Printed ratie of officar or chainman of the board

z-‘/—*'j’-, 3 %ju D. B, Pinkert

Signaturma's tle

Corporate Secretary

—F e

[HO0 « CT Sysem Onlin®
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STATE OF INDIANA
Offica of the Secretary of Stale

hefelz IS § of tha
certify that this is a true and complete copy
: £ e 3 page documeni(s)

— =
as fited in this office.

DATED 5/'—;’

e Qua)

Secretary of State

ov__d C

208 /[

This Certification Stamp replaces our previous Certification

System.
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Patent No.

4,805,978
4,816,601
4 769,488
4,876,385
4 537,978
4,587,350
4,755,622
4,764 639
A4 797,497
5 095,141
4,992, 579
5,981,739
4,948,970
5 235,070
6,248,879
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Attorney Docket No.

2102602
2304502
23076
2307601
23123
2312301
2314001
25122
27153
28213
29096
3604801
28101
2810103
3504802
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